

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(Through Video Conference)

CRM(M) No. 287/2020

CrIM No. 1047/2020

CrIM No. 1048/2020

Fareeda Begum and anr.

.....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Mudasir Bin Hassan, Advocate
(on video call)

V/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent (s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE
(through Video Conference from residence in Jammu)

ORDER
29.09.2020

CrIM No. 1048/2020

For the reason stated in the application, the same is allowed and requirement of filing certified copy of the impugned FIR is dispensed with for the time being.

Application is disposed of.

CRM (M) No. 287/2020, CrIM No. 1047/2020

Notice.

Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 & 2. For service of respondent No. 3, notice be sent to respondent No.2 through e-mail.

List on 21.10.2020.

Meanwhile, challan shall not be filed in the impugned FIR without prior permission of this Court. The petitioners shall submit documents vis-a-vis Nikahnama, Marriage Agreement, Affidavit etc. with the Investigating Officer.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

JAMMU
29.09.2020
Rakesh

