

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(Through video conference)

CRM(M) No. 287/2020
CrIM Nos. 1047/2020 &
1048/2020

Fareeda Begum and Anr.

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Mudasir Bin Hassan, Advocate.

V/s

UT of J&K and Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG for R- 1 & 2

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

ORDER
04.11.2020

Status report be filed in terms of earlier order dated 21.10.2020 on or
before the next date of hearing.

List again on 12.11.2020.

In the meantime, statement of petitioner No. 1 - Fareeda Begum be
recorded before any Judicial Magistrate.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

JAMMU
04.11.2020
(Naresh)