

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(Through Video Conference)

CrlM No. 90/2021

CrlM No. 103/2021

In

CRM(M) No. 287/2020

Fareeda Begum and anr.

...Petitioner/Applicant(s)

Through :- Mr. Mudasir Bin Hassan, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and ors.

.....Respondent (s)

Through :- Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

(Through Video Conference from High Court Jammu)

ORDER

22.01.2021

CrlM No. 103/2021

The present application has been filed for preponing the date already fixed by this Court.

Mr. Mudasir Bin Hassan, learned counsel for the petitioner also caused his appearance through virtual mode and he has submitted that he has no objection in preponing the date and listing the matter today.

In view of the above as well as submissions made by learned counsel for the respondent/applicant, the application is allowed.

Registry to list the matter today. Let the learned counsels cause their appearance at 04:00 pm.

The present application is disposed of.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
22.01.2021
Neha