

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No.287/2020
CrIM No.1395/2020
CrIM No.1047/2020
CrIM No.1048/2020
CrIM No.90/2021

Fareeda Begum & Anr.

.....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: None.

Vs

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sumeet Bhatia, GA.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.04.2026

- 01.** Vide order dated 22.01.2021, i.e. more than 05 years ago, the official respondents were allowed to file charge sheet in the competent Court. Thereafter, none has turned up for further prosecution of the matter which indicates that petitioners are no more interested. Hence, present petition is **dismissed** for non-prosecution along with connected application(s).
- 02.** Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Rajesh Sekhri)
Judge

Jammu
21.04.2026
Eva